

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2018 CRS MILL AND OVERLAY PROGRAM, AREA A
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1763
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 5/16/2018

			JM Marschuetz Construction Company			M & H Concrete Contractors Inc.		L Krupp Construction Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS									
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	921	\$28.00	\$25,788.00	\$28.00	\$25,788.00	\$28.00	\$25,788.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	2912	\$1.75	\$5,096.00	\$1.60	\$4,659.20	\$2.29	\$6,668.48
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	58	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$18.00	\$1,044.00	\$28.39	\$1,646.62
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	24077.6	\$1.10	\$26,485.36	\$1.60	\$38,524.16	\$6.43	\$154,818.97
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	27004.9	\$65.00	\$1,755,318.50	\$60.00	\$1,620,294.00	\$64.38	\$1,738,575.46
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	236.7	\$95.00	\$22,486.50	\$200.00	\$47,340.00	\$112.62	\$26,657.15
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	23810	\$2.65	\$63,096.50	\$2.30	\$54,763.00	\$4.15	\$98,811.50
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	223767	\$2.32	\$519,139.44	\$1.50	\$335,650.50	\$2.40	\$537,040.80
412-10.50	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (Depth Transition)	S.Y.	3956	\$1.82	\$7,199.92	\$1.50	\$5,934.00	\$1.77	\$7,002.12
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	15.2	\$6,100.00	\$92,720.00	\$6,100.00	\$92,720.00	\$5,200.00	\$79,040.00
502-11.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	119.5	\$60.00	\$7,170.00	\$50.00	\$5,975.00	\$41.52	\$4,961.64
502-11.76	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non- reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	6511.8	\$38.00	\$247,448.40	\$36.80	\$239,634.24	\$47.45	\$308,984.91
502-11.78	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non- reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	12719.5	\$43.50	\$553,298.25	\$52.60	\$669,045.70	\$51.18	\$650,984.01
502-11.79	Remove & Replace Concrete Pavement (9" Non- reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	3704	\$46.00	\$170,384.00	\$54.00	\$200,016.00	\$98.64	\$365,362.56
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	646	\$1.00	\$646.00	\$1.20	\$775.20	\$7.99	\$5,161.54
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	89	\$150.00	\$13,350.00	\$110.00	\$9,790.00	\$226.65	\$20,171.85
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	3492	\$44.00	\$153,648.00	\$48.70	\$170,060.40	\$86.52	\$302,127.84
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	32048	\$26.95	\$863,693.60	\$28.00	\$897,344.00	\$31.10	\$996,692.80
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	4950	\$5.00	\$24,750.00	\$8.00	\$39,600.00	\$4.74	\$23,463.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$91,564.65	\$91,564.65
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$180,418.50	\$180,418.50	\$92,046.14	\$92,046.14
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1583	\$13.50	\$21,370.50	\$10.80	\$17,096.40	\$13.50	\$21,370.50
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,711.11	\$6,711.11
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$4,648,348.98		\$4,746,972.31		\$5,565,652.65
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS									
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	4	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$515.58	\$2,062.32
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,499.00	\$14,990.00	\$1,961.42	\$19,614.20
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	26	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,370.00	\$35,620.00	\$2,500.00	\$65,000.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1555.4	\$42.50	\$66,104.50	\$50.80	\$79,014.32	\$44.50	\$69,215.30
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	446.6	\$43.00	\$19,203.80	\$52.00	\$23,223.20	\$51.00	\$22,776.60
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$119,948.30		\$153,247.52		\$183,668.42
PROJECT TOTALS					\$4,768,297.28		\$4,900,219.83		\$5,749,321.07